Net (loss) income (4,876,000 ) (3,699,00

Net loss (income) attributable to the noncontrolling interests 42,000 (1,215,00

Net (loss) income attributable to Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc.

(4,834,000 ) (4,914,00

Preferred dividends and accretion of preferred stock issuance
costs

(2,036,000 ) (1,804,00

Page 8 of 16

Net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
common
shareholders

(6,870,000 ) (6,718,00

Other comprehensive (loss) income, net of tax (1,783,000 ) 2,912,00

Total comprehensive (loss) income $ (8,653,000 ) $ (3,80

Basic and diluted loss per share

Basic and diluted loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson
Holdings, Inc. common shareholders

$ (0.16 ) $ (0.17

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 44,016,880 38,961,8

Dividends declared per common share $ 0.04 $ --

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Proforma Statements of (Loss) Income

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 30,

2011 2010

Consolidated Pro Rata
Unconsolidated
Investments

Proforma Total Consol

Revenue

Management
and leasing fees

$ 7,851,000 $ -- $ 7,851,000 $ 6,12

Commissions 3,259,000 -- 3,259,000 4,007,0

Sale of real
estate

-- 3,029,000 3,029,000 --

Page 9 of 16

Rental and other
income

1,666,000 12,655,000 14,321,000 1,637,0

Interest income -- 2,459,000 2,459,000 --

Total revenue 12,776,000 18,143,000 30,919,000 11,773,

Operating
expenses

Commission and
marketing
expenses

1,641,000 -- 1,641,000 263,000

Compensation
and related
expenses

8,473,000 -- 8,473,000 12,414,

Cost of real
estate sold

-- 2,522,000 2,522,000 --

General and
administrative

3,329,000 -- 3,329,000 3,457,0

Depreciation
and
amortization

931,000 3,849,000 4,780,000 616,000

Rental operating
expenses

1,195,000 6,063,000 7,258,000 897,000

Total operating
expenses

15,569,000 12,434,000 28,003,000 17,647,

Equity in joint
venture (loss)
income

(646,000 ) 646,000 -- 5,191,0

Interest income
from loan pool
participations
and notes
receivable

1,048,000 (1,048,000 ) -- 4,209,0

Operating (loss)
income

(2,391,000 ) 5,307,000 2,916,000 3,526,0

Page 10 of 16

Non-operating
income
(expense)

Interest income 635,000 (635,000 ) -- 144,000

Remeasurement
gain

-- -- -- --

Gain on
extinguishment
of debt

-- -- -- --

Loss on
extinguishment
of debt

-- -- (4,788,0

Interest expense (6,117,000 ) (4,672,000 ) (10,789,000 ) (2,198,0

Loss before
provision for
income
taxes

(7,873,000 ) -- (7,873,000 ) (3,316,0

Benefit from
(provision for)
income taxes

2,997,000 -- 2,997,000 (383,00

Net loss $ (4,876,000 ) $ -- $ (4,876,000 ) $ (3,6

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Proforma Statements of (Loss) Income

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2011 2010

Page 11 of 16

Consolidated Pro Rata
Unconsolidated
Investments

Proforma Total Consoli

Revenue

Management
and leasing fees

$ 17,808,000 $ -- $ 17,808,000 $ 16,1

Commissions 8,429,000 -- 8,429,000 8,672,00

Sale of real
estate

417,000 34,164,000 34,581,000 3,937,00

Rental and
other income

3,359,000 46,077,000 49,436,000 2,934,00

Interest income -- 8,838,000 8,838,000 --

Total revenue 30,013,000 89,079,000 119,092,000 31,645,0

Operating
expenses

Commission
and marketing
expenses

3,015,000 -- 3,015,000 2,032,00

Compensation
and related
expenses

24,562,000 -- 24,562,000 29,400,0

Cost of real
estate sold

397,000 29,674,000 30,071,000 2,714,00

General and
administrative

9,183,000 -- 9,183,000 8,263,00

Depreciation
and
amortization

1,828,000 11,558,000 13,386,000 1,197,00

Rental
operating
expenses

2,248,000 18,568,000 20,816,000 1,421,00

Page 12 of 16

Total operating
expenses

41,233,000 59,800,000 101,033,000 45,027,0

Equity in joint
venture income
(loss)

7,229,000 (7,229,000 ) -- 5,162,00

Interest income
from loan pool
participations
and notes
receivable

5,835,000 (5,835,000 ) -- 7,950,00

Operating
income (loss)

1,844,000 16,215,000 18,059,000 (270,000

Non-operating
income
(expense)

Interest income 1,234,000 (1,234,000 ) -- 645,000

Remeasurement
gain

6,348,000 -- 6,348,000 2,108,00

Gain on
extinguishment
of debt

-- -- -- 16,670,0

Loss on
extinguishment
of debt

-- -- (4,788,0

Interest expense (13,874,000 ) (14,981,000 ) (28,855,000 ) (6,492,0

(Loss) income
before
provision for
income
taxes

(4,448,000 ) -- (4,448,000 ) 7,873,00

Benefit from
(provision for)
income taxes

2,162,000 -- 2,162,000 (4,335,0

Page 13 of 16

Net (loss)
income

$ (2,286,000 ) $ -- $ (2,286,000 ) $ 3,53

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Adjusted Net (Loss) Income Attributable to Kennedy Wilson Common Shareholders

(Unaudited)

Three months ended Septembe

2011 2010

Net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
common
shareholders

$ (6,870,000 ) $ (6,71

Non-GAAP adjustments:

Add back:

Stock based compensation 1,296,000 2,055,000